
Technical Data Sheet

Xtreme
White
Material for the SLA process

Features, benefits and applications

• Exceptionally tough and durable
• Resists breakage and handles challenging functional assemblies
• Great for snap fits, assemblies and demanding applications
• Ideal for master patterns for vacuum casting

Please be advised that all information provided in this document is representative of typical properties and as advised by the material manufacturer. The performance 
characteristics of these products may vary according to product application, operating conditions, or with end use. Ogle Models + Prototypes Ltd makes no warranties 
of any type, express or implied, including, but not limited to, the warranties of merchantability or fitness for a particular use. Specifications subject to change without 
notice.
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Post-Cured Material

Measurement Condition Metric Imperial

Tensile Strength ASTM D 638 45-50 MPa 6530 - 7250 PSI

Tensile Modulus ASTM D 638 2300-2630 MPa 334-381 KSI

Elongation at Break ASTM D 638 7% - 20%

Flexural Strength ASTM D 790 75-79 MPa 10880-11460 PSI

Flexural Modulus ASTM D 790 2350-2550 MPa 341-370 KSI

Impact Strength ASTM D 256 55-66 J/m 1.03-1.24 Ft-lbs/in

Heat Deflection Temperature
ASTM D 648 

@ 66 PSI 
@ 264 PSI

47°C 
42°C

117°F 
108°F

Coefficient of Thermal Expansion (CTE)
ASTM E 831-93 

30-50°C 
70-140°C

95 
180

53 
100

Water Absorption ASTM D 570-98 0.38% 0.38%

Glass Transition (Tg) DMA, E” 52°C 126°F

Shore D – 78-80 78-80

Colour – White –

Solid Density @ 25°C (77°F) 1.18g/cm3 –
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