## Xtreme White

Material for the SLA process

# models+prototypes

### +44 (0)1462 682 661

### www.oglemodels.com

## Technical Data Sheet

#### Features, benefits and applications

- Exceptionally tough and durable
- Resists breakage and handles challenging functional assemblies
- Great for snap fits, assemblies and demanding applications
- Ideal for master patterns for vacuum casting

Post-Cured Material			
Measurement	Condition	Metric	Imperial
Tensile Strength	ASTM D 638	45-50 MPa	6530 - 7250 PSI
Tensile Modulus	ASTM D 638	2300-2630 MPa	334-381 KSI
Elongation at Break	ASTM D 638	7% - 20%	
Flexural Strength	ASTM D 790	75-79 MPa	10880-11460 PSI
Flexural Modulus	ASTM D 790	2350-2550 MPa	341-370 KSI
Impact Strength	ASTM D 256	55-66 J/m	1.03-1.24 Ft-lbs/in
Heat Deflection Temperature	ASTM D 648 @ 66 PSI @ 264 PSI	47°C 42°C	117°F 108°F
Coefficient of Thermal Expansion (CTE)	ASTM E 831-93 30-50°C 70-140°C	95 180	53 100
Water Absorption	ASTM D 570-98	0.38%	0.38%
Glass Transition (Tg)	DMA, E″	52°C	126°F
Shore D	-	78-80	78-80
Colour	_	White	_
Solid Density	@ 25°C (77°F)	1.18g/cm <sup>3</sup>	_







Please be advised that all information provided in this document is representative of typical properties and as advised by the material manufacturer. The performance characteristics of these products may vary according to product application, operating conditions, or with end use. Ogle Models + Prototypes Ltd makes no warranties of any type, express or implied, including, but not limited to, the warranties of merchantability or fitness for a particular use. Specifications subject to change without notice.